RESOLUTION #24-13-R

Wheatland Township, Will County

RESOLUTION SETTING TOWNSHIP CONTRIBUTION RATES TO HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, Wheatland Township provides health insurance benefits to eligible employees of the Township and Highway Department; and,

WHEREAS, Wheatland Township aims to provide cost-effective plans for its employees; and,

WHEREAS, employees are eligible to elect Health Savings Account ("HSA") eligible insurance plans offered by Wheatland Township; and,

WHEREAS, electing a plan with the ability to establish a Health Savings Account may be preferred by an employee.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of Wheatland Township, Will County, Illinois, that the Township Supervisor is authorized to establish a Health Savings Account for Wheatland Township and sets the Township contribution rates to the Health Savings Accounts effective January 1, 2025 as follows:

\$125 per month contribution for a plan single employee
\$175 per month contribution for a plan for an employee and spouse
\$175 er month contribution for a plan for an employee and children
\$250 per month contribution for a plan for an employee and family

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 14th day of November 2024, pursuant to a roll call vote in the regular meeting of the Wheatland Township Board of Trustees, Wheatland Township, Illinois.

MICHAEL CROWNER, Supervisor

ATTEST:

Anita Liskey, Clerk